
2020-2021 Boise State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-9   Conf: 10-8   Home: 9-4   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Loville, Jade 23-23 707 30.7 164-382 .429 5-37 .135 61-73 .836 17 56 73 3.2 39 0 41 33 10 12 394 17.1
44 McGwire, Mallory 21-21 509 24.2 98-203 .483 27-71 .380 26-39 .667 36 145 181 8.6 49 3 40 42 33 26 249 11.9
35 Mark, Alexis 23-23 598 26.0 98-200 .490 0-6 .000 21-35 .600 56 81 137 6.0 41 0 44 50 15 35 217 9.4
10 Njoku, Chinma 3-0 43 14.3 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 11 13 24 8.0 7 0 1 4 1 1 21 7.0
25 Bowers, Rachel 16-10 248 15.5 40-77 .519 2-10 .200 12-17 .706 25 51 76 4.8 33 0 6 17 15 7 94 5.9
33 Muse, Abby 23-15 439 19.1 57-123 .463 0-0 .000 16-28 .571 39 77 116 5.0 35 0 17 22 40 16 130 5.7
14 Ostlie, Anna 19-0 291 15.3 35-109 .321 25-89 .281 13-20 .650 4 30 34 1.8 25 0 20 22 0 11 108 5.7
12 Naro, Mary Kay 23-23 722 31.4 42-146 .288 11-46 .239 22-38 .579 24 48 72 3.1 35 0 119 66 14 26 117 5.1
31 Lalotte, Elodie 23-0 295 12.8 42-98 .429 0-0 .000 12-22 .545 27 59 86 3.7 34 1 11 14 14 5 96 4.2
22 Reed, Raigan 11-0 128 11.6 11-34 .324 6-20 .300 7-11 .636 3 12 15 1.4 7 0 3 18 0 7 35 3.2
04 Sykes, Kimora 23-0 351 15.3 24-90 .267 13-60 .217 6-10 .600 20 27 47 2.0 22 0 15 20 5 17 67 2.9
21 Machalova, Martina 19-0 129 6.8 14-29 .483 2-7 .286 6-8 .750 8 5 13 0.7 13 0 5 8 0 4 36 1.9
15 Gil, Cristina 18-0 140 7.8 11-35 .314 6-19 .316 2-2 1.000 3 10 13 0.7 19 0 12 16 2 5 30 1.7
Total 23 4600 200.0 644-1537 .419 97-365 .266 209-311 .672 312 674 986 42.9 359 4 334 336 149 172 1594 69.30
Opponents 4600 200.0 551-1470 .375 139-432 .322 242-354 .684 284 611 895 38.9 311 4 266 360 52 186 1483 64.48

Team Statistics Boise OPP
SCORING 1594 1483
    Points Per Game 69.3 64.5
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 644-1537 551-1470
    Field Goal Pct .419 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-365 139-432
    3PT FG Pct .266 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-311 242-354
    FT Pct .672 .684
    FT Made Per Game 9.1 10.5
REBOUNDS 986 895
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 38.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 334 266
    Assists Per Game 14.5 11.6
TURNOVERS 336 360
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 172 186
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.1
BLOCKS 149 52
    Blocks Per Game 6.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 845 660
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-65 8-83
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Boise St. 386 381 414 413 1594
Opponents 327 337 454 365 1483

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/20 COL. OF IDAHO W 90-43 0
12/06/20 WEBER ST. W 84-58 0
12/10/20 EASTERN WASH. W 84-64 0

* 12/31/20 SAN JOSE ST. W 77-75 0
* 01/02/21 SAN JOSE ST. W 70-53 0
* 01/06/21 at Air Force L 52-76 0
* 01/08/21 at Air Force W 71-49 0
* 01/11/21 WYOMING W 68-61 0
* 01/13/21 WYOMING W 68-62 0
* 01/21/21 at Fresno State L 57-92 0
* 01/23/21 at Fresno State L 64-67 0
* 01/27/21 COLORADO ST. L 51-71 0
* 01/29/21 COLORADO ST. L 53-75 0
* 02/05/21 NEVADA W 73-63 0
* 02/07/21 NEVADA L 44-64 0
* 02/10/21 at UNLV W 85-59 50
* 02/11/21 at UNLV L 62-74 50
* 02/18/21 at Utah State W 87-69 269
* 02/20/21 at Utah State W 81-72 291
* 02/26/21 SAN DIEGO ST. L 72-74 287
* 02/28/21 SAN DIEGO ST. W 85-44 558

03/08/21 vs Colorado St. W 78-65 0
03/09/21 vs Wyoming L 38-53 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Boise State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Loville, Jade 18-18 544 30.2 127-298 .426 2-24 .083 51-59 .864 17 45 62 3.4 31 0 26 24 6 10 307 17.1
44 McGwire, Mallory 17-17 416 24.5 84-175 .480 24-64 .375 21-34 .618 30 115 145 8.5 42 3 36 33 26 21 213 12.5
35 Mark, Alexis 18-18 457 25.4 66-137 .482 0-4 .000 18-27 .667 43 65 108 6.0 31 0 35 39 13 23 150 8.3
33 Muse, Abby 18-12 358 19.9 48-102 .471 0-0 .000 14-25 .560 34 66 100 5.6 27 0 16 15 34 14 110 6.1
14 Ostlie, Anna 17-0 249 14.6 31-97 .320 22-80 .275 8-13 .615 3 24 27 1.6 25 0 18 20 0 8 92 5.4
25 Bowers, Rachel 11-7 159 14.5 22-41 .537 1-5 .200 9-11 .818 12 32 44 4.0 26 0 3 14 8 3 54 4.9
12 Naro, Mary Kay 18-18 562 31.2 31-106 .292 8-37 .216 17-27 .630 18 37 55 3.1 27 0 93 54 9 17 87 4.8
31 Lalotte, Elodie 18-0 240 13.3 34-78 .436 0-0 .000 10-18 .556 21 45 66 3.7 29 1 6 13 14 5 78 4.3
22 Reed, Raigan 10-0 124 12.4 11-34 .324 6-20 .300 7-11 .636 3 12 15 1.5 7 0 3 15 0 7 35 3.5
04 Sykes, Kimora 18-0 274 15.2 16-67 .239 8-44 .182 4-8 .500 19 21 40 2.2 20 0 11 17 4 10 44 2.4
15 Gil, Cristina 15-0 120 8.0 10-32 .313 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.5 18 0 12 15 1 4 26 1.7
21 Machalova, Martina 15-0 97 6.5 9-22 .409 1-6 .167 5-7 .714 7 3 10 0.7 10 0 1 5 0 3 24 1.6
Total 18 3600 200.0 489-1189 .411 78-301 .259 164-240 .683 238 515 753 41.8 293 4 260 267 115 125 1220 67.78
Opponents 3600 200.0 445-1162 .383 111-347 .320 199-291 .684 228 487 715 39.7 244 2 207 270 44 150 1200 66.67

Team Statistics Boise OPP
SCORING 1220 1200
    Points Per Game 67.8 66.7
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 489-1189 445-1162
    Field Goal Pct .411 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-301 111-347
    3PT FG Pct .259 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 164-240 199-291
    FT Pct .683 .684
    FT Made Per Game 9.1 11.1
REBOUNDS 753 715
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 39.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 260 207
    Assists Per Game 14.4 11.5
TURNOVERS 267 270
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 125 150
    Steals Per Game 6.9 8.3
BLOCKS 115 44
    Blocks Per Game 6.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 845 660
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-85 8-83
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Boise St. 308 284 319 309 1220
Opponents 263 285 352 300 1200

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/20 SAN JOSE ST. W 77-75 0
01/02/21 SAN JOSE ST. W 70-53 0
01/06/21 at  Air Force L 52-76 0
01/08/21 at  Air Force W 71-49 0
01/11/21 WYOMING W 68-61 0
01/13/21 WYOMING W 68-62 0
01/21/21 at  Fresno State L 57-92 0
01/23/21 at  Fresno State L 64-67 0
01/27/21 COLORADO ST. L 51-71 0
01/29/21 COLORADO ST. L 53-75 0
02/05/21 NEVADA W 73-63 0
02/07/21 NEVADA L 44-64 0
02/10/21 at  UNLV W 85-59 50
02/11/21 at  UNLV L 62-74 50
02/18/21 at  Utah State W 87-69 269
02/20/21 at  Utah State W 81-72 291
02/26/21 SAN DIEGO ST. L 72-74 287
02/28/21 SAN DIEGO ST. W 85-44 558


